PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4094597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN-EGBERT HAMMING	07/14/2016
FRANK KOUDIJS	09/29/2016
FRANK COLIJN	08/08/2016
PIM VAN WENSVEEN	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES NEDERLAND B.V.
Street Address:	ZUIDELIJKE HAVENWEG 40
City:	HENGELO
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7550 GD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611687

Email: Patents@bakerlaw.com, mcfpatents@bakerlaw.com

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 2: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95781.29360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS
SIGNATURE:	/ERDAL DERVIS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040001 FRAME: 0151 504047935



PATENT REEL: 040001 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

- 1, HAMMING, Jan-Egbert a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Mosven 18 7534 NJ ENSCHEDE; and
- I, KOUDIJS, Frank, a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Abe Lenstrastraat 15 7572 EC OLDENZAAL; and
- I, COLUN, Frank, a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Abe Pastoor Eppinkstraat 70 7554 MC HENGELO; and;
- VAN WENSVEEN, Pim. a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Kopenhagenstraat 16 –7559 JT HENGELO;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

THALES NEDERLAND B.V.

Corporations organized under the laws of the Netherlands, located at Zuidelijke Havenweg 40, 7550 GD HENGELO, the Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire indicated right, title, and interest, in and to my Invention entitled:

METHOD, SYSTEM AND COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR DECISION SUPPORT

invented by me/us and described in <u>EUROPEAN</u> patent application no. <u>13198152.4</u>, filed <u>18/DEC/2013</u>; including any United States patent application claiming priority thereto and bearing the above title as filed by me/us; I/we hereby authorize and request the law firms of Marks and Clerk France and BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP; to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said United States application when known, to add or correct information stated in the assignment which identifies the U.S., PCT, and/or priority patent applications covering the "Invention" being assigned, including the application(s):

which was filed on 🔔	08/03	EC/2014	as
PCT Application Numb	er		or/and
United States Applicat	on Number	15/102258	0

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I/we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such

68669 US ASSIGNMENT - USPTO - MCF

application or patent issuing there from is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense and that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I/we have signed this document as my/our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

	7	and the second second	SARY	7		
Dated:	<u> </u>	<u>(</u>	Z/\ Eobert HAMI	WING	***************************************	***************************************
Dated:	13 <u>1</u> e					
		Fran	ik KOUDIJS			1846 - 1888 di
Deted:						
19 N. A		Fran	k COLIJN		***************************************	-69
Dated:		Pim	VAN WENSV	EEN		***************************************
Daled:	***************************************				·····	

application or patent issuing there from is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense and that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I/we have signed this document as my/our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:			3 - Leucescoo e a + Leucescooo	1885 Jan 1881 († 1. jan 🗸	<u></u>		
			Jan-Egbert i	HAMMING/			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Dated: 72	n. 1977 m. 1977	2016			aterbricative and the state of	Citeman And	and I
			Frank KOUD	IIJS	Amman and a second		*******
						555	
Dated:			S (Server Commencer			
			Frank COLIJ	N /	152.0 0.2.000	***************************************	
1 181					`		
Dated:			Pim VAN WE	: KISS/SSEN	***************************************		
Dated:				500000000000000000000000000000000000000			5 (006), 400000000000000000
					**************************************	100000	

REEL: 040001 FRAME: 0155

application or patent issuing there from is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense and that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

I/we declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I/we have signed this document as my/our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:			in the control	12	at yaren 1		555 5	
	Jan-Egbert HAMMING						þ. :	
Dated:								
		**************************************		Frank K	OUDIJS		1 1 1 1 1 1	
Dated:	EX	887 - 2a	ollo 1	Marine Marine				
	million Minnin	all and a second		Frank C	OLIJN	milet manner		
Dated:	***************************************						***************************************	
				Pim VAI	N WENSVEEN			
Dated:								

REEL: 040001 FRAME: 0156

application or patent issuing there from is lawful and desirable, I/we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and effidevits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense and that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

Vive declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that tiwe have signed this document as my/our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Madando							
Usigo.			gbert HAN	18.818.12			
		200 St. (200 St.)					
Dated:							
		Frank	KOUDIJS	· · · · · · ·			
	makasa atam maka atau ma						
Dated:							
			COLUN				
mand IL	and the second	97	A Merita	Monument.	Williams.		
Lake State	<u> </u>	Pim V	WENS	ZEEN		diffilmon	***************************************
Dated:							

RECORDED: 10/12/2016